REED SWITCH – SHUTTLE TYPE
www.gemssensors.com K-20
PVC
Material
Clear
1/2" NPT* 0.5 GPM ± 20%
0.5 GPM ± 20%
2.0 GPM ± 20%

*See “Electrical Data” on Page D-4 for more information.
*3/4˝ IPS model with 1/2˝ NPT port adapter installed.
How To Order – Standard Models
Specify Part Number based on material and port size.
Notes:
1. Care should be taken by specifi ers to ensure fl uid
    compatibility with the above listed wetted materials.
2. Use of 150 micron fi ltration is recommended.
FS-400P Series – Low Cost Units for
Plastic Piping
Flow Rate Settings: 0.5 GPM or 2.0 GPM
Port Size: 3/4˝ or 1˝ IPS
Primary Construction Material: Clear PVC
Setting Type: Fixed
Designed for low cost fl ow/no-fl ow monitoring. This series is available with
a clear transparent PVC housing which is ideal for use where visual fl ow
confi rmation is desirable. These corrosion-resistant switches offer broad chemical
compatibility. With only one moving part, their rugged construction offers long life
with minimum maintenance. Ideal for water heating or purifi cation, equipment cooling
and general chemical processing use.
U.L. Recognized —
File No. E31926
CSA Listed —
File No. LR30200
Cleanout is quick and
easy. Two locking keys
slide out to allow
removal of a one-piece
bonnet and shuttle
assembly. Housing
and piping are left
undisturbed.
Dimensions
3/4˝ IPS Size (Both Ports)
1/2˝ NPT
1˝ IPS Size (Both Ports)
(All other dimensions are
the same as 3/4˝ size)
1-5/8"
(41.3 mm) DIA
3-13/16"
(96.8 mm)
1-1/2"
(38.1 mm)
BONNET
HOUSING
4-3/8"
(111.1 mm)
2-1/16"
(52.4 mm)
Pressure Drop - Typical
1
2
0
0 3 6 9 12 15 18
3
FLOW RATE - GPM
PR
ES
SU
RE
 D
RO
P
(P
SI
D)
Part No. 135815
Part No.135810
Tests conducted with units in vertical position (lead wires up) with water at
+70°F (21°C).
 – Stock Items.
LOCKING KEYS